jaguar industries inc
•  WIRE  •  CABLE  •  TUBING
380 ROUTE 210,    P.O. BOX 444    STONY POINT, N.Y. 10980                     845-947-1800
OUTSIDE NEW YORK STATE    CALL TOLL FREE 1-800-443-6528          FAX  845-947-1712
`® STYLES 1015, 1028, & 1283, MTW, CSA TEW
DESCRIPTION: HEAVY WALL PVC INSULATED GENERAL PURPOSE ELECTRONIC HOOK-UP WIRE
RESISTANT TO WATER, OIL, ACIDS, SOLVENTS, AND FUNGUS. DESIGNED FOR USE AS INTERNAL
WIRING OF APPLIANCES. MTW RATED AS MACHINE TOOL WIRE FOR APPROPRIATE SIZES.
SPECIFICATIONS: UL-VW1 (STYLE 1015 AWG 30-6; STYLE 1028 AWG 22-8; STYLE 1283 AWG 8,6);
CSA TEW.
CONDUCTOR: STRANDED OR SOLID TINNED COPPER.*
TEMPERATURE RATING: 105ºC.
VOLTAGE RATING: 600 VOLTS R.M.S. (`® 2500 VOLTS PEAK, FOR ELECTRONIC USE ONLY).
STANDARD SPOOL PUT-UP: 1000 FT. 5000 FT.
ORDERING INFORMATION: SPECIFY JAGUAR CATALOG NO. AND COLOR.
AWG STRAND `® STYLE 1015 `® STYLE 1028
SIZE  CATALOG # WALL (in.) O.D. (in.) CATALOG # WALL (in.)  O.D. (in.)
30 SOLID J5UL3001 .030 .071
30 7X38 J5UL3007 .030 .073
28 SOLID J5UL2801 .030 .074
28 7X36 J5UL2807 .030 .076
26 SOLID J5UL2601 .030 .077
26 7X34 J5UL2607 .030 .080
24 SOLID J5UL2401 .030 .081
24 7X32 J5UL2407 .030 .085
22 SOLID J5UL2201 .030 .092
22 7X30 J5UL2207 .030 .091 J8UL2207 .045 .121
20 SOLID J5UL2001 .030 .093 J8UL2001 .045 .123
20 10X30 J5UL2010 .030 .099 J8UL2010 .045 .129
18 SOLID J5UL1801 .030 .101 J8UL1801 .045 .131
18 16X30 J5UL1816 .030 .110 J8UL1816 .045 .140
16 SOLID J5UL1601 .030 .111 J8UL1601 .045 .141
16 26X30 J5UL1626 .030 .121 J8UL1626 .045 .151
14 SOLID J5UL1401 .030 .125 J8UL1401 .045 .155
14 41X30 J5UL1441 .030 .133 J8UL1441 .045 .163
12 SOLID J5UL1201 .030 .142 J8UL1201 .045 .172
12 65X30 J5UL1265 .030 .148 J8UL1265 .045 .178
10 105X30    J5UL10105 .030 .172 J8UL10105 .045 .202
8 133X29   J5UL08133 .045 .250 J8UL08133 .045 .250
6 133X27   J5UL06133 .060 .325
  `® STYLE 1283
8 133X29   J3UL08133 .060 .300
6 133X27   J3UL06133 .060 .325
*BARE COPPER AND ADDITIONAL STRANDINGS AVAILABLE, CONSULT FACTORY.
 9